National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.	The Department of Corporate Services,
Exchange Plaza	BSE Limited,
Plot No. C/1, 'G' Block,	Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),	Dalal Street
Mumbai- 400 051	Mumbai - 400001

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisitions of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

Re: Inter-se transfer of shares amongst promoters of GPT Infraprojects Limited

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure as required in terms of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in the prescribed format, in respect of disposal of 2,400,144 (1.90%) equity shares of **GPT Infraprojects Limited**.

This is for your information and records please.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

Atul Tantia for himself and on behalf of all other sellers Encl: As above

CC to:

GPT Infraprojects Limited GPT Centre, JC-25, Sector-III, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700106

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	GPT Infraprojects Limited				
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in	a. Dwarika Prasad Tantia				
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	b. Atul Tantia				
	c. Vaibhav Tanti	ia			
	d. Om Tantia				
	e. Anurag Tantia				
	f. Shree Gopal Tantia				
	g. Amrit Jyoti Ta	antia			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter	Yes				
group					
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares	National Stock F	ychange of India	altd		
of TC are Listed	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd BSE Limited				
			0()		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC		
Before the acquisition/disposal under					
consideration, holding of :	2 40 02 054				
a) Shares carrying voting rightsb) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	2,10,03,856	16.62%	16.62%		
(pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/					
others)	Diance refer to				
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	Please refer to Annexure 1				
 d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to 					
receive shares carrying voting rights in the T					
C (specify holding in each category)					
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	2,10,03,856	16.62%	16.62%		
Details of acquisition /sale					
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired (sold	2,400,144	1.90%	1.90%		
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/soldb) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	Please refer to				
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	Annexure 1				
instrument that entitles the acquirer to					
receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)					
acquired/sold					
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by					
the acquirer					
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	2,400,144	1.90%	1.90%		

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:					
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition 	1,86,03,712	14.72%	14.72%		
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1,86,03,712	14.72%	14.72%		
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market / off-	Inter - se- transfer amongst promoters and				
market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	promoter group.				
Date of acquisition/sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	December 26, 2024 and December 27, 2024				
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC	Rs. 1,26,36,46,000/- divided into 12,63,64,600				
before the said acquisition / sale	Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each.				
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC	Rs. 1,26,36,46,000/- divided into 12,63,64,600				
after the said acquisition / sale	Equity Shares of	Rs.10/- each.			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the	Rs. 1,26,36,46,000/- divided into 12,63,64,600				
said acquisition	Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each.				

Note:

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Atul Tantia for himself and on behalf of all other sellers

Place: Kolkata Date: December 28, 2024

<u>Annexure - 1</u>

Details of Disposal of Shares

Name	Before Disposal of shares under consideration			Dis	Disposal of Shares			After Disposal of shares under		
							consideration			
	Number	% w.r.t. total share/vo ting capital whereve r applicabl e	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voti ng capital of the TC	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voti ng capital wherever applicabl e	% w.r.t. total diluted share/v oting capital of the TC	Number	% w.r.t. total share/vot ing capital wherever applicabl e	% w.r.t. total dilute d share /votin g capita l of the TC	
Dwarika Prasad Tantia	2660400	2.11	2.11	60400	0.05	0.05	2600000	2.06	2.06	
Atul Tantia	2539648	2.01	2.01	539648	0.43	0.43	2000000	1.58	1.58	
Vaibhav Tantia	2200000	1.74	1.74	200000	0.16	0.16	2000000	1.58	1.58	
Om Tantia	2996032	2.37	2.37	392320	0.31	0.31	2603712	2.06	2.06	
Anurag Tantia	2407728	1.91	1.91	407728	0.32	0.32	2000000	1.58	1.58	
Shree Gopal Tantia	5209328	4.12	4.12	209328	0.16	0.16	5000000	3.96	3.96	
Amrit Jyoti Tantia	2990720	2.37	2.37	590720	0.47	0.47	2400000	1.90	1.90	
Total	21003856	16.62	16.62	2400144	1.90	1.90	18603712	14.72	14.72	

Atru Intia

Atul Tantia for himself and on behalf of all other sellers

Place: Kolkata Date: December 28, 2024